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Competition Specifications
Type Table C
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

1 URU 249 T LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN
(HANN\Gelding\2006\Stakkato)

2 ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z
(\Mare\2009\)

3 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO
(KWPN\Gelding\2006\Quasimodo Z)

4 CAN 215 T CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE
(\Mare\2006\Passoa VDL)

5 ARG 201 T DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN
(HOLST\Gelding\2005\Casall)

6 CHI 217 T CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ
(\Gelding\2007\Acodetto 2)

7 MEX 239 T GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA
(HANN\Mare\2007\Chacco-Blue)

8 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Quidam de Revel)

9 GUA 235 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan Andres MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE
(BHHS\Mare\2009\)

10 VEN 255 T KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON
(\Mare\2008\Quinar)

11 USA 251 T GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W
(MECKL\Gelding\2008\Chacco-Blue)

12 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Verdi Tn)

13 BRA 208 T MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS
(OS\Gelding\2008\Chacco Blue )

14 URU 248 T CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF
(BWP\Gelding\2003\Baloube du Rouet)

15 DOM 226 T BRUGAL GASSO Maria Gabriela DIABLO VII
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Douglas)

16 CAN 213 T WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Toulon)

-------------------- Maintenance Break 15 --------------------

17 COL 222 T DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE
(SF\Gelding\2010\Verdi)

18 ARG 204 T CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA
(HOLST\Mare\2006\Quidam de Revel )

19 CHI 221 T IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE
(SF\Gelding\2009\Canturo)

20 MEX 240 T O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quidam´s Rubin)

21 GUA 234 T PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan Pablo ZIPPO CG
(KWPN\Stallion\2004\Hold Up Premier)

22 VEN 257 T ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT
(\Unknown\2019\)

Legend:
No. Number T Team member

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

1ª RONDA DE CLASIFICACIÓN
1ST QUALIFIER

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

MAR TUE 
6 AUG 2019
11:00   

LISTA DE INICIO
START LIST

  

EQUOJUMPINDV----------QUAL000100--_C51SB 1.0   MON 5 AUG 2019 15:24     Page 1/3
  



Competition Specifications
Type Table C
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

23 USA 253 T DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Wandor Van De Mispelaere)

24 PER 243 T DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS
(ZANG\Gelding\2009\Chippendala Z)

25 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE
(BHHS\Mare\2008\)

26 BRA 210 T VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE
(SF\Stallion\2004\Kannan)

27 URU 246 T GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET
(\Gelding\2008\Chester 7)

28 DOM 227 T DE LA TORRE RAMIREZ Maria J. ELEXO
(KWPN\Gelding\2009\Numero Uno)

29 CAN 214 T BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Vermont)

30 COL 225 T CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR
(\Stallion\2004\Galiani Car)

31 ARG 203 T LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Gaillard de la Pomme)

32 CHI 218 T MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY
(OS\Gelding\2009\Cornet's Stern)

-------------------- Maintenance Break 15 --------------------

33 MEX 236 T GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z
(ZANG\Gelding\2008\Asca Z)

34 GUA 233 T SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Douglas)

35 VEN 258 T ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS
(SF\Gelding\2009\Chacco-Blue)

36 USA 254 T JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES
(SBS\Mare\2005\President)

37 PER 244 T BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe Youssef DIMODO
(\Stallion\2008\Quasimodo Z)

38 BRA 207 T LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA
(OS\Mare\2007\Chacco Blue)

39 URU 247 T RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quiality)

40 DOM 228 T FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Chacco-Blue)

41 CAN 212 T DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Catoki)

42 COL 223 T GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z
(ZANG\Mare\2009\Figaro du Ri d'Asse)

43 ARG 202 T ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9
(WESTF\Gelding\2004\Cornet Obolensky)

44 CHI 219 T NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier
(SBS\Mare\2009\Quaser de L'Ile)

Legend:
No. Number T Team member
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JUMPING INDIVIDUAL
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

45 MEX 237 T PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL
(CCDM\Gelding\2007\Billy du Lys)

46 GUA 231 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN
(\Stallion\2008\Clarimo)

47 VEN 256 T KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO
(ISH\Gelding\2003\Gino III)

48 USA 250 T MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS
(SLS\Stallion\2006\Quintero)

49 PER 242 T VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3
(HOLST\Gelding\2008\Casal)

50 BRA 211 T MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE
(SF\Mare\2006\Apache d'Adriers)

Legend:
No. Number T Team member
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

1 URU 249 T LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN
(HANN\Gelding\2006\Stakkato)

2 ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z
(\Mare\2009\)

3 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO
(KWPN\Gelding\2006\Quasimodo Z)

4 CAN 215 T CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE
(\Mare\2006\Passoa VDL)

5 ARG 201 T DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN
(HOLST\Gelding\2005\Casall)

6 CHI 217 T CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ
(\Gelding\2007\Acodetto 2)

7 MEX 239 T GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA
(HANN\Mare\2007\Chacco-Blue)

8 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Quidam de Revel)

9 GUA 235 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan Andres MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE
(BHHS\Mare\2009\)

10 VEN 255 T KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON
(\Mare\2008\Quinar)

11 USA 251 T GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W
(MECKL\Gelding\2008\Chacco-Blue)

12 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Verdi Tn)

13 BRA 208 T MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS
(OS\Gelding\2008\Chacco Blue )

14 URU 248 T CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF
(BWP\Gelding\2003\Baloube du Rouet)

15 DOM 226 T BRUGAL GASSO Maria Gabriela DIABLO VII
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Douglas)

16 CAN 213 T WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Toulon)

-------------------- Maintenance Break 15 --------------------

17 COL 222 T DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE
(SF\Gelding\2010\Verdi)

18 ARG 204 T CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA
(HOLST\Mare\2006\Quidam de Revel )

19 CHI 221 T IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE
(SF\Gelding\2009\Canturo)

20 MEX 240 T O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quidam´s Rubin)

21 GUA 234 T PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan Pablo ZIPPO CG
(KWPN\Stallion\2004\Hold Up Premier)

22 VEN 257 T ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT
(\Unknown\2019\)
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

23 USA 253 T DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Wandor Van De Mispelaere)

24 PER 243 T DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS
(ZANG\Gelding\2009\Chippendala Z)

25 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE
(BHHS\Mare\2008\)

26 BRA 210 T VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE
(SF\Stallion\2004\Kannan)

27 URU 246 T GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET
(\Gelding\2008\Chester 7)

28 DOM 227 T DE LA TORRE RAMIREZ Maria J. ELEXO
(KWPN\Gelding\2009\Numero Uno)

29 CAN 214 T BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Vermont)

30 COL 225 T CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR
(\Stallion\2004\Galiani Car)

31 ARG 203 T LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Gaillard de la Pomme)

32 CHI 218 T MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY
(OS\Gelding\2009\Cornet's Stern)

-------------------- Maintenance Break 15 --------------------

33 MEX 236 T GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z
(ZANG\Gelding\2008\Asca Z)

34 GUA 233 T SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Douglas)

35 VEN 258 T ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS
(SF\Gelding\2009\Chacco-Blue)

36 USA 254 T JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES
(SBS\Mare\2005\President)

37 PER 244 T BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe Youssef DIMODO
(\Stallion\2008\Quasimodo Z)

38 BRA 207 T LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA
(OS\Mare\2007\Chacco Blue)

39 URU 247 T RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quiality)

40 DOM 228 T FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Chacco-Blue)

41 CAN 212 T DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Catoki)

42 COL 223 T GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z
(ZANG\Mare\2009\Figaro du Ri d'Asse)

43 ARG 202 T ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9
(WESTF\Gelding\2004\Cornet Obolensky)

44 CHI 219 T NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier
(SBS\Mare\2009\Quaser de L'Ile)
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

45 MEX 237 T PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL
(CCDM\Gelding\2007\Billy du Lys)

46 GUA 231 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN
(\Stallion\2008\Clarimo)

47 VEN 256 T KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO
(ISH\Gelding\2003\Gino III)

48 USA 250 T MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS
(SLS\Stallion\2006\Quintero)

49 PER 242 T VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3
(HOLST\Gelding\2008\Casal)

50 BRA 211 T MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE
(SF\Mare\2006\Apache d'Adriers)
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 0 metres/minute
Time Allowed  seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse
Total Total

Code No. Jump Time Penalties

1 USA 250 MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS 0  68.82   0.00
2 MEX 237 PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL 0  69.39   0.29
3 USA 251 GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W 0  70.66   0.92
4 BRA 210 VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE 0  70.93   1.06
5 BRA 208 MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS 0  70.95   1.07
6 USA 254 JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES 0  71.16   1.17
7 BRA 207 LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA 0  71.33   1.26
8 USA 253 DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER 0  71.45   1.32
9 CAN 213 WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD 0  71.58   1.38

10 CAN 212 DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27 4  67.96   1.57
11 BRA 211 MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE 0  72.01   1.60
12 MEX 239 GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA 0  72.97   2.08
13 ARG 203 LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE 0  74.25   2.72
14 COL 223 GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z 0  74.63   2.91
15 CAN 214 BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S 0  75.34   3.26
16 VEN 255 KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON 0  75.93   3.56
17 MEX 240 O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING 4  74.01   4.60
18 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY 0  79.47   5.33
19 ARG 201 DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN 0  79.59   5.39
20 MEX 236 GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z 8  71.81   5.50
21 DOM 228 FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL 0  80.25   5.72
22 VEN 256 KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO 0  80.27   5.73
23 COL 225 CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR 4  77.78   6.48
24 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ 8  75.23   7.21
25 VEN 258 ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS 4  79.56   7.37
26 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO 4  80.34   7.76
27 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan Andres MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE 0  84.61   7.90
27 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier 4  80.61   7.90
29 URU 249 LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN 8  79.31   9.25
30 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE 8  80.37   9.78
31 COL 222 DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE 8  80.79   9.99
32 ARG 204 CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA 4  84.98  10.08
33 ARG 202 ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9 8  82.55  10.87
34 DOM 226 BRUGAL GASSO Maria Gabriela DIABLO VII 8  82.95  11.07
35 VEN 257 ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT 8  83.01  11.10
36 GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND 16  81.48  14.33
37 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33 8  90.05  14.62
38 CHI 217 CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ 20  79.33  15.26
39 URU 247 RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS 8  91.75  15.47
40 URU 248 CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF 20  80.18  15.68
41 URU 246 GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET 16  84.78  15.98
42 ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z 12  89.98  16.58
43 GUA 231 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN 24  81.21  18.20
44 GUA 234 PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan Pablo ZIPPO CG 20  87.07  19.13
45 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe Youssef DIMODO 12  97.83  20.51

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified EL Eliminated
No. Number NS Not Started
Q Qualified rider RT Retired
WD Withdrawn
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SALTO INDIVIDUAL
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 0 metres/minute
Time Allowed  seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse
Total Total

Code No. Jump Time Penalties

46 PER 243 DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS 20  91.29  21.24
47 DOM 227 DE LA TORRE RAMIREZ Maria J. ELEXO 28  87.29  23.24
48 CAN 215 CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE 0  43.24
48 CHI 221 IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE 0  43.24
48 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3 0  43.24

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified EL Eliminated
No. Number NS Not Started
Q Qualified rider RT Retired
WD Withdrawn
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SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

1ª RONDA DE CLASIFICACIÓN
1ST QUALIFIER
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ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 375 metres/minute
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire 1st Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rank Jump Time 2nd Q. 1st+2nd

1 ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z  16.58 (42)
(\Mare\2009\)

2 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33  14.62 (37)
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Quidam de Revel)

3 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE   9.78 (30)
(BHHS\Mare\2008\)

4 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO   7.76 (26)
(KWPN\Gelding\2006\Quasimodo Z)

5 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ   7.21 (24)
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Verdi Tn)

6 GUA 234 T PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan PabloZIPPO CG  19.13 (44)
(KWPN\Stallion\2004\Hold Up Premier)

7 URU 249 T LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN   9.25 (29)
(HANN\Gelding\2006\Stakkato)

8 CHI 217 T CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ  15.26 (38)
(\Gelding\2007\Acodetto 2)

9 ARG 201 T DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN   5.39 (19)
(HOLST\Gelding\2005\Casall)

10 VEN 255 T KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON   3.56 (16)
(\Mare\2008\Quinar)

11 MEX 239 T GONZÁLEZ DELGADO EnriqueCHACNA   2.08 (12)
(HANN\Mare\2007\Chacco-Blue)

12 CAN 215 T CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE  43.24 (48)
(\Mare\2006\Passoa VDL)

13 BRA 211 T MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE   1.60 (11)
(SF\Mare\2006\Apache d'Adriers)

14 USA 251 T GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W   0.92 (3)
(MECKL\Gelding\2008\Chacco-Blue)

15 PER 243 T DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS  21.24 (46)
(ZANG\Gelding\2009\Chippendala Z)

16 GUA 231 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN  18.20 (43)
(\Stallion\2008\Clarimo)

17 URU 248 T CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF  15.68 (40)
(BWP\Gelding\2003\Baloube du Rouet)

18 DOM 226 T BRUGAL GASSO Maria GabrielaDIABLO VII  11.07 (34)
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Douglas)

19 CHI 218 T MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY   5.33 (18)
(OS\Gelding\2009\Cornet's Stern)

20 COL 222 T DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE   9.99 (31)
(SF\Gelding\2010\Verdi)

21 ARG 204 T CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA  10.08 (32)
(HOLST\Mare\2006\Quidam de Revel )

22 VEN 257 T ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT  11.10 (35)
(\Unknown\2019\)

23 MEX 236 T GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z   5.50 (20)
(ZANG\Gelding\2008\Asca Z)Legend:
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire 1st Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rank Jump Time 2nd Q. 1st+2nd

24 CAN 214 T BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S   3.26 (15)
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Vermont)

25 BRA 208 T MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS   1.07 (5)
(OS\Gelding\2008\Chacco Blue )

26 USA 253 T DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER   1.32 (8)
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Wandor Van De Mispelaere)

27 PER 242 T VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3  43.24 (48)
(HOLST\Gelding\2008\Casal)

28 GUA 233 T SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND  14.33 (36)
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Douglas)

29 URU 246 T GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET  15.98 (41)
(\Gelding\2008\Chester 7)

30 DOM 227 T DE LA TORRE RAMIREZ Maria J.ELEXO  23.24 (47)
(KWPN\Gelding\2009\Numero Uno)

31 CHI 219 T NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier   7.90 (27)
(SBS\Mare\2009\Quaser de L'Ile)

32 COL 225 T CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR   6.48 (23)
(\Stallion\2004\Galiani Car)

33 ARG 203 T LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE   2.72 (13)
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Gaillard de la Pomme)

34 VEN 258 T ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS   7.37 (25)
(SF\Gelding\2009\Chacco-Blue)

35 MEX 240 T O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING   4.60 (17)
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quidam´s Rubin)

36 CAN 213 T WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD   1.38 (9)
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Toulon)

37 BRA 207 T LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA   1.26 (7)
(OS\Mare\2007\Chacco Blue)

38 USA 254 T JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES   1.17 (6)
(SBS\Mare\2005\President)

39 PER 244 T BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe YoussefDIMODO  20.51 (45)
(\Stallion\2008\Quasimodo Z)

40 GUA 235 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan AndresMAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE   7.90 (27)
(BHHS\Mare\2009\)

41 URU 247 T RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS  15.47 (39)
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quiality)

42 DOM 228 T FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL   5.72 (21)
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Chacco-Blue)

43 CHI 221 T IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE  43.24 (48)
(SF\Gelding\2009\Canturo)

44 COL 223 T GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z   2.91 (14)
(ZANG\Mare\2009\Figaro du Ri d'Asse)

45 ARG 202 T ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9  10.87 (33)
(WESTF\Gelding\2004\Cornet Obolensky)

46 VEN 256 T KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO   5.73 (22)
(ISH\Gelding\2003\Gino III)

Legend:
No. Number Q. Qualifier
T Team member

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

2ª RONDA DE CLASIFICACIÓN
2ND QUALIFIER

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

MIÉ WED 
7 AUG 2019
10:00   

LISTA DE INICIO
START LIST

  

EQUOJUMPINDV----------Q2ND000100--_C51SE 1.0   TUE 6 AUG 2019 16:20     Page 2/3
  



Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire 1st Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rank Jump Time 2nd Q. 1st+2nd

47 MEX 237 T PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL   0.29 (2)
(CCDM\Gelding\2007\Billy du Lys)

48 CAN 212 T DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27   1.57 (10)
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Catoki)

49 BRA 210 T VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE   1.06 (4)
(SF\Stallion\2004\Kannan)

50 USA 250 T MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS   0.00 (1)
(SLS\Stallion\2006\Quintero)

Legend:
No. Number Q. Qualifier
T Team member
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JUMPING INDIVIDUAL
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7 AUG 2019
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 375 metres/minute
Time Allowed 86 seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse

Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Code No.
1st Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rk Jump Time 2nd Q. 1st+2nd

1 USA 250 T MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS 0 (1) 0 0 0   0.00 Q
2 BRA 210 T VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE   1.06 (4) 0 0 0   1.06 Q
3 USA 254 T JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES   1.17 (6) 0 0 0   1.17 Q
4 BRA 211 T MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE   1.60 (11) 0 0 0   1.60 Q
5 MEX 239 T GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA   2.08 (12) 0 0 0   2.08 Q
6 CAN 214 T BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S   3.26 (15) 0 0 0   3.26 Q
7 MEX 240 T O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING   4.60 (17) 0 0 0   4.60 Q
8 BRA 207 T LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA   1.26 (7) 4 0   4   5.26 Q
9 CHI 218 T MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY   5.33 (18) 0 0 0   5.33 Q

10 ARG 203 T LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE   2.72 (13) 4 0   4   6.72 Q
11 MEX 237 T PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL   0.29 (2) 8 0   8   8.29 Q
12 BRA 208 T MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS   1.07 (5) 8 0   8   9.07 Q
13 USA 253 T DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER   1.32 (8) 8 0   8   9.32 Q
14 CAN 213 T WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD   1.38 (9) 8 0   8   9.38 Q
15 MEX 236 T GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z   5.50 (20) 4 0   4   9.50 Q
16 VEN 256 T KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO   5.73 (22) 4 0   4   9.73 Q
17 COL 223 T GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z   2.91 (14) 8 0   8  10.91 Q
18 VEN 255 T KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON   3.56 (16) 8 0   8  11.56 Q
19 CHI 219 T NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier   7.90 (27) 4 0   4  11.90 Q
19 GUA 235 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan Andres MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE   7.90 (27) 4 0   4  11.90 Q
21 DOM 228 T FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL   5.72 (21) 8   1   9  14.72 Q
22 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO   7.76 (26) 8 0   8  15.76 Q
23 VEN 258 T ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS   7.37 (25) 8   1   9  16.37 Q
24 USA 251 T GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W   0.92 (3) 16 0  16  16.92 Q
25 CAN 212 T DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27   1.57 (10) 16 0  16  17.57 Q
26 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE   9.78 (30) 8 0   8  17.78 Q
27 COL 222 T DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE   9.99 (31) 8 0   8  17.99 Q
28 COL 225 T CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR   6.48 (23) 12 0  12  18.48 Q
29 DOM 226 T BRUGAL GASSO Maria Gabriela DIABLO VII  11.07 (34) 12 0  12  23.07 Q
30 ARG 204 T CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA  10.08 (32) 12   1  13  23.08 Q
31 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ   7.21 (24) 16 0  16  23.21 Q
32 ARG 202 T ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9  10.87 (33) 12   1  13  23.87 Q
33 VEN 257 T ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT  11.10 (35) 12   1  13  24.10 Q
34 URU 249 T LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN   9.25 (29) 16 0  16  25.25 Q
35 ARG 201 T DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN   5.39 (19) 20   1  21  26.39 Q
36 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33  14.62 (37) 12   1  13  27.62 Q
37 URU 246 T GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET  15.98 (41) 16 0  16  31.98 Q
38 URU 248 T CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF  15.68 (40) 20 0  20  35.68 Q
39 URU 247 T RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS  15.47 (39) 20   2  22  37.47 Q
40 GUA 233 T SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND  14.33 (36) 24 0  24  38.33 Q
41 CAN 215 T CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE EL (48) 8 0   8  51.24 Q
42 PER 244 T BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe Youssef DIMODO  20.51 (45) 28   3  31  51.51 Q
43 DOM 227 T DE LA TORRE RAMIREZ Maria J. ELEXO  23.24 (47) 32   3  35  58.24 Q

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified DQB Disqualified for unsportsmanlike behaviour
EL Eliminated No. Number
NS Not Started Q Qualifier
Rk Rank RT Retired
T Team member WD Withdrawn
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 375 metres/minute
Time Allowed 86 seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse

Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Code No.
1st Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rk Jump Time 2nd Q. 1st+2nd

44 PER 242 T VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3 EL (48) 16 0  16  59.24 Q
PER 243 T DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS  21.24 (46) RT RT
CHI 217 T CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ  15.26 (38) EL EL
CHI 221 T IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE EL (48) EL EL
ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z  16.58 (42) EL EL
GUA 234 T PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan Pablo ZIPPO CG  19.13 (44) EL EL
GUA 231 T RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN  18.20 (43) EL EL

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified DQB Disqualified for unsportsmanlike behaviour
EL Eliminated No. Number
NS Not Started Q Qualifier
Rk Rank RT Retired
T Team member WD Withdrawn
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JUMPING INDIVIDUAL
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RESULTADOS
RESULTS
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 375 metres/minute
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire 1st+2nd Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rank Jump Time 3rd Q. 1st+2nd+3rd

1 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3  59.24 (44)
(HOLST\Gelding\2008\Casal)

2 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe DIMODO  51.51 (42)
(\Stallion\2008\Quasimodo Z)

3 GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND  38.33 (40)
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Douglas)

4 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33  27.62 (36)
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Quidam de Revel)

5 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ  23.21 (31)
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Verdi Tn)

6 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE  17.78 (26)
(BHHS\Mare\2008\)

7 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO  15.76 (22)
(KWPN\Gelding\2006\Quasimodo Z)

8 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier  11.90 (19)
(SBS\Mare\2009\Quaser de L'Ile)

9 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan A. MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE  11.90 (19)
(BHHS\Mare\2009\)

10 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY   5.33 (9)
(OS\Gelding\2009\Cornet's Stern)

-------------------- Maintenance Break 15 --------------------

11 URU 249 T LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN  25.25 (34)
(HANN\Gelding\2006\Stakkato)

12 ARG 201 T DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN  26.39 (35)
(HOLST\Gelding\2005\Casall)

13 VEN 255 T KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON  11.56 (18)
(\Mare\2008\Quinar)

14 CAN 215 T CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE  51.24 (41)
(\Mare\2006\Passoa VDL)

15 MEX 239 T GONZÁLEZ DELGADO EnriqueCHACNA   2.08 (5)
(HANN\Mare\2007\Chacco-Blue)

16 USA 251 T GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W  16.92 (24)
(MECKL\Gelding\2008\Chacco-Blue)

17 BRA 211 T MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE   1.60 (4)
(SF\Mare\2006\Apache d'Adriers)

18 DOM 226 T BRUGAL GASSO Mª Gabriela DIABLO VII  23.07 (29)
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Douglas)

19 URU 248 T CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF  35.68 (38)
(BWP\Gelding\2003\Baloube du Rouet)

20 ARG 204 T CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA  23.08 (30)
(HOLST\Mare\2006\Quidam de Revel )

21 COL 222 T DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE  17.99 (27)
(SF\Gelding\2010\Verdi)

Legend:
EL Eliminated No. Number
NS Not Started Q. Qualifier
RT Retired T Team member
WD Withdrawn
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire 1st+2nd Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rank Jump Time 3rd Q. 1st+2nd+3rd

22 VEN 257 T ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT  24.10 (33)
(\Unknown\2019\)

23 CAN 214 T BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S   3.26 (6)
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Vermont)

24 MEX 236 T GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z   9.50 (15)
(ZANG\Gelding\2008\Asca Z)

25 USA 253 T DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER   9.32 (13)
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Wandor Van De Mispelaere)

26 BRA 208 T MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS   9.07 (12)
(OS\Gelding\2008\Chacco Blue )

-------------------- Maintenance Break 15 --------------------

27 DOM 227 T DE LA TORRE Maria Jose ELEXO  58.24 (43)
(KWPN\Gelding\2009\Numero Uno)

28 URU 246 T GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET  31.98 (37)
(\Gelding\2008\Chester 7)

29 ARG 203 T LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE   6.72 (10)
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Gaillard de la Pomme)

30 COL 225 T CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR  18.48 (28)
(\Stallion\2004\Galiani Car)

31 VEN 258 T ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS  16.37 (23)
(SF\Gelding\2009\Chacco-Blue)

32 CAN 213 T WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD   9.38 (14)
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Toulon)

33 MEX 240 T O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING   4.60 (7)
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quidam´s Rubin)

34 USA 254 T JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES   1.17 (3)
(SBS\Mare\2005\President)

35 BRA 207 T LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA   5.26 (8)
(OS\Mare\2007\Chacco Blue)

36 DOM 228 T FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL  14.72 (21)
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Chacco-Blue)

37 URU 247 T RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS  37.47 (39)
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Quiality)

38 ARG 202 T ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9  23.87 (32)
(WESTF\Gelding\2004\Cornet Obolensky)

39 COL 223 T GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z  10.91 (17)
(ZANG\Mare\2009\Figaro du Ri d'Asse)

40 VEN 256 T KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO   9.73 (16)
(ISH\Gelding\2003\Gino III)

41 CAN 212 T DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27  17.57 (25)
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Catoki)

42 MEX 237 T PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL   8.29 (11)
(CCDM\Gelding\2007\Billy du Lys)

Legend:
EL Eliminated No. Number
NS Not Started Q. Qualifier
RT Retired T Team member
WD Withdrawn
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire 1st+2nd Q. Penalties Penalties

Total Rank Jump Time 3rd Q. 1st+2nd+3rd

43 USA 250 T MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS   0.00 (1)
(SLS\Stallion\2006\Quintero)

44 BRA 210 T VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE   1.06 (2)
(SF\Stallion\2004\Kannan)

Legend:
EL Eliminated No. Number
NS Not Started Q. Qualifier
RT Retired T Team member
WD Withdrawn
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SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL
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ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL
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7 AUG 2019
14:00   
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 375 metres/minute
Time Allowed 86 seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse

Penalties Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Code No.
1st Qualifier 2nd Qualifier Penalties Penalties

Total Rk Total Rk Jump Time 3rd Q. 1+2+3

1 BRA 210 T VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE   1.06 (4) 0 (1) 0   1   1   2.06 Q
2 CAN 214 T BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S   3.26 (15) 0 (1) 0 0 0   3.26 Q
3 BRA 207 T LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA   1.26 (7)   4 (9) 0 0 0   5.26 Q
4 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY   5.33 (18) 0 (1) 0 0 0   5.33 Q
5 BRA 211 T MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE   1.60 (11) 0 (1) 4 0   4   5.60 Q
6 USA 250 T MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS 0 (1) 0 (1) 8 0   8   8.00 Q
7 MEX 237 T PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL   0.29 (2)   8 (15) 0 0 0   8.29 Q
8 USA 254 T JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES  1.17 (6) 0 (1) 8 0   8   9.17 Q
9 USA 253 T DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER   1.32 (8)   8 (15) 0 0 0   9.32 Q

10 MEX 236 T GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z   5.50 (20)   4 (9) 0 0 0   9.50 Q
11 ARG 203 T LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE   2.72 (13)   4 (9) 4 0   4  10.72 Q
12 CAN 213 T WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD   1.38 (9)   8 (15) 4 0   4  13.38 Q
13 MEX 239 T GONZÁLEZ DELGADO EnriqueCHACNA   2.08 (12) 0 (1) 12 0  12  14.08 Q
14 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier   7.90 (27)   4 (9) 4 0   4  15.90 Q
15 COL 223 T GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z   2.91 (14)   8 (15) 4   1   5  15.91 Q
16 BRA 208 T MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS   1.07 (5)   8 (15) 8 0   8  17.07
17 MEX 240 T O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING   4.60 (17) 0 (1) 16 0  16  20.60
18 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan A. MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE   7.90 (27)   4 (9) 8   1   9  20.90 Q
19 CAN 212 T DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27   1.57 (10)  16 (33) 4 0   4  21.57 Q
20 VEN 256 T KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO   5.73 (22)   4 (9) 0  12  12  21.73 Q
21 USA 251 T GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W   0.92 (3)  16 (33) 4   1   5  21.92
22 VEN 255 T KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON   3.56 (16)   8 (15) 12 0  12  23.56 Q
23 DOM 228 T FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL   5.72 (21)   9 (25) 8   1   9  23.72 Q
24 ARG 202 T ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9  10.87 (33)  13 (29) 0   1   1  24.87 Q
25 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE   9.78 (30)   8 (15) 8 0   8  25.78 Q
26 COL 225 T CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR   6.48 (23)  12 (27) 8 0   8  26.48 Q
27 COL 222 T DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE   9.99 (31)   8 (15) 12   1  13  30.99 Q
28 ARG 204 T CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA  10.08 (32)  13 (29) 8   1   9  32.08 Q
29 DOM 226 T BRUGAL GASSO Mª Gabriela DIABLO VII  11.07 (34)  12 (27) 8   2  10  33.07 Q
30 ARG 201 T DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN   5.39 (19)  21 (40) 8   1   9  35.39
31 VEN 258 T ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS   7.37 (25)   9 (25) 20   1  21  37.37 Q
32 URU 249 T LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN   9.25 (29)  16 (33) 12   1  13  38.25 Q
33 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO   7.76 (26)   8 (15) 24 0  24  39.76 Q
34 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33  14.62 (37)  13 (29) 12   1  13  40.62 Q
35 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ   7.21 (24)  16 (33) 20 0  20  43.21 Q
36 URU 246 T GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET  15.98 (41)  16 (33) 12 0  12  43.98 Q
37 VEN 257 T ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT 11.10 (35)  13 (29) 24   4  28  52.10
38 CAN 215 T CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE EL (48)   8 (15) 8 0   8  59.24
39 GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND  14.33 (36)  24 (42) 20   1  21  59.33 Q
40 URU 247 T RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS  15.47 (39)  22 (41) 20   2  22  59.47 Q
41 URU 248 T CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF  15.68 (40)  20 (39) 24   1  25  60.68
42 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3 EL (48)  16 (33) 8 0   8  67.24 Q
43 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe DIMODO  20.51 (45)  31 (43) 28   3  31  82.51

Note:
Top 35 riders plus ties, qualify for Individual Final

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified DQB Disqualified for unsportsmanlike behaviour
EL Eliminated No. Number
NS Not Started Q Qualified rider
R Reserve rider Rk Rank
RT Retired T Team member
WD Withdrawn

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

3ª RONDA DE CLASIFICACIÓN
3RD QUALIFIER

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

MIÉ WED 
7 AUG 2019
14:00   

RESULTADOS
RESULTS

  

EQUOJUMPINDV----------Q3RD000100--_C73SE 1.0   WED 7 AUG 2019 16:49     Page 1/2
  



Competition Specifications
Type Table A, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 375 metres/minute
Time Allowed 86 seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse

Penalties Penalties
Penalties

Total Total

Code No.
1st Qualifier 2nd Qualifier Penalties Penalties

Total Rk Total Rk Jump Time 3rd Q. 1+2+3

44 DOM 227 T DE LA TORRE Maria Jose ELEXO  23.24 (47)  35 (44) 24   2  26  84.24

Note:
Top 35 riders plus ties, qualify for Individual Final

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified DQB Disqualified for unsportsmanlike behaviour
EL Eliminated No. Number
NS Not Started Q Qualified rider
R Reserve rider Rk Rank
RT Retired T Team member
WD Withdrawn

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

3ª RONDA DE CLASIFICACIÓN
3RD QUALIFIER

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

MIÉ WED 
7 AUG 2019
14:00   

RESULTADOS
RESULTS
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, against the clock
Rounds Two
Speed 375 metres/minute
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

1 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe DIMODO
(\Stallion\2008\Quasimodo Z)

2 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3
(HOLST\Gelding\2008\Casal)

3 GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Douglas)

4 URU 246 GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET
(\Gelding\2008\Chester 7)

5 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Verdi Tn)

6 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Quidam de Revel)

7 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO
(KWPN\Gelding\2006\Quasimodo Z)

8 URU 249 LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN
(HANN\Gelding\2006\Stakkato)

9 VEN 258 ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS
(SF\Gelding\2009\Chacco-Blue)

10 DOM 226 BRUGAL GASSO Mª Gabriela DIABLO VII
(KWPN\Gelding\2008\Douglas)

11 ARG 204 CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA
(HOLST\Mare\2006\Quidam de Revel )

12 COL 222 DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE
(SF\Gelding\2010\Verdi)

13 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE
(BHHS\Mare\2008\)

14 ARG 202 ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9
(WESTF\Gelding\2004\Cornet Obolensky)

15 DOM 228 FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL
(OLDBG\Gelding\2005\Chacco-Blue)

16 VEN 256 KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO
(ISH\Gelding\2003\Gino III)

-------------------- Maintenance Break 15 --------------------

17 CAN 212 DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27
(HOLST\Gelding\2010\Catoki)

18 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan A. MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE
(BHHS\Mare\2009\)

19 COL 223 GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z
(ZANG\Mare\2009\Figaro du Ri d'Asse)

20 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier
(SBS\Mare\2009\Quaser de L'Ile)

21 MEX 239 GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA
(HANN\Mare\2007\Chacco-Blue)

22 CAN 213 WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Toulon)

23 ARG 203 LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Gaillard de la Pomme)

24 MEX 236 GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z
(ZANG\Gelding\2008\Asca Z)

Legend:
No. Number

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

RONDA A
ROUND A

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

VIE FRI 
9 AUG 2019
11:00   

LISTA DE INICIO
START LIST
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, against the clock
Rounds Two
Jump-off None

Start NOC Horse
Rider

Horse Penalties Total

Order Code No. Breed\Sex\Born\Sire Jump Time Penalties

25 USA 253 DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER
(BWP\Gelding\2005\Wandor Van De Mispelaere)

26 USA 254 JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES
(SBS\Mare\2005\President)

27 MEX 237 PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL
(CCDM\Gelding\2007\Billy du Lys)

28 USA 250 MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS
(SLS\Stallion\2006\Quintero)

29 BRA 211 MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE
(SF\Mare\2006\Apache d'Adriers)

30 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY
(OS\Gelding\2009\Cornet's Stern)

31 CAN 214 BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S
(KWPN\Gelding\2010\Vermont)

32 BRA 210 VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE
(SF\Stallion\2004\Kannan)

Legend:
No. Number

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

RONDA A
ROUND A

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

VIE FRI 
9 AUG 2019
11:00   

LISTA DE INICIO
START LIST
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Competition Specifications
Type Table A, against the clock
Rounds Two
Speed 375 metres/minute
Time Allowed 80 seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse
Penalties Total

Code No. Jump Time Penalties

1 MEX 236 GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z 0 0 0 Q
2 ARG 203 LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE 0 0 0 Q
3 USA 254 JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES 0 0 0 Q
4 BRA 211 MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE 0 0 0 Q
5 MEX 237 PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL 4 0   4 Q
6 CAN 213 WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD 4 0   4 Q
7 USA 253 DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER 4 0   4 Q
8 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3 4 0   4 Q
9 BRA 210 VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE 4 0   4 Q

10 USA 250 MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS 4 0   4 Q
11 DOM 228 FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL 4 0   4 Q
12 COL 223 GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z 4   1   5 Q
13 CAN 214 BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S 8 0   8 Q
14 CAN 212 DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27 8 0   8 Q
15 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33 8 0   8 Q
16 MEX 239 GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA 8 0   8 Q
17 ARG 202 ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9 8   1   9 Q
18 COL 222 DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE 8   1   9 Q
19 URU 246 GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET 12 0  12 Q
20 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY 12 0  12 Q
21 URU 249 LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN 12 0  12 Q
22 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE 12 0  12 Q
23 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan A. MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE 12 0  12 Q
24 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier 16 0  16
25 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO 16   1  17
26 VEN 258 ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS 16   1  17
27 VEN 256 KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO 16   3  19
28 DOM 226 BRUGAL GASSO Mª Gabriela DIABLO VII 20 0  20
29 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ 16   4  20
30 ARG 204 CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA 20   2  22
31 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe DIMODO 24   7  31

GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND RT

Note:
Top 23 riders plus all those tied qualify for round B

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified EL Eliminated
No. Number NS Not Started
Q Qualified rider RT Retired
WD Withdrawn

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

RONDA A
ROUND A

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

VIE FRI 
9 AUG 2019
11:00   

RESULTADOS
RESULTS
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 0 metres/minute
Time Allowed  seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse
Total Total

Code No. Jump Time Penalties

1 USA 250 MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS 0  68.82   0.00
2 MEX 237 PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL 0  69.39   0.29
3 USA 251 GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W 0  70.66   0.92
4 BRA 210 VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE 0  70.93   1.06
5 BRA 208 MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS 0  70.95   1.07
6 USA 254 JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES 0  71.16   1.17
7 BRA 207 LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA 0  71.33   1.26
8 USA 253 DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER 0  71.45   1.32
9 CAN 213 WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD 0  71.58   1.38

10 CAN 212 DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27 4  67.96   1.57
11 BRA 211 MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE 0  72.01   1.60
12 MEX 239 GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA 0  72.97   2.08
13 ARG 203 LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE 0  74.25   2.72
14 COL 223 GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z 0  74.63   2.91
15 CAN 214 BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S 0  75.34   3.26
16 VEN 255 KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON 0  75.93   3.56
17 MEX 240 O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING 4  74.01   4.60
18 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY 0  79.47   5.33
19 ARG 201 DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN 0  79.59   5.39
20 MEX 236 GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z 8  71.81   5.50
21 DOM 228 FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL 0  80.25   5.72
22 VEN 256 KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO 0  80.27   5.73
23 COL 225 CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR 4  77.78   6.48
24 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ 8  75.23   7.21
25 VEN 258 ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS 4  79.56   7.37
26 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO 4  80.34   7.76
27 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan Andres MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE 0  84.61   7.90
27 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier 4  80.61   7.90
29 URU 249 LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN 8  79.31   9.25
30 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE 8  80.37   9.78
31 COL 222 DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE 8  80.79   9.99
32 ARG 204 CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA 4  84.98  10.08
33 ARG 202 ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9 8  82.55  10.87
34 DOM 226 BRUGAL GASSO Maria Gabriela DIABLO VII 8  82.95  11.07
35 VEN 257 ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT 8  83.01  11.10
36 GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND 16  81.48  14.33
37 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33 8  90.05  14.62
38 CHI 217 CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ 20  79.33  15.26
39 URU 247 RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS 8  91.75  15.47
40 URU 248 CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF 20  80.18  15.68
41 URU 246 GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET 16  84.78  15.98
42 ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z 12  89.98  16.58
43 GUA 231 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN 24  81.21  18.20
44 GUA 234 PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan Pablo ZIPPO CG 20  87.07  19.13
45 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe Youssef DIMODO 12  97.83  20.51

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified EL Eliminated
No. Number NS Not Started
Q Qualified rider RT Retired
WD Withdrawn

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

1ª RONDA DE CLASIFICACIÓN
1ST QUALIFIER

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

MAR TUE 
6 AUG 2019
11:00   

RESULTADOS
RESULTS
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Competition Specifications
Type Table C, not against the clock
Rounds Three Qualifiers
Speed 0 metres/minute
Time Allowed  seconds
Jump-off None

Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse
Total Total

Code No. Jump Time Penalties

46 PER 243 DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS 20  91.29  21.24
47 DOM 227 DE LA TORRE RAMIREZ Maria J. ELEXO 28  87.29  23.24
48 CAN 215 CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE 0  43.24
48 CHI 221 IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE 0  43.24
48 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3 0  43.24

Legend:
DSQ Disqualified EL Eliminated
No. Number NS Not Started
Q Qualified rider RT Retired
WD Withdrawn

ECUESTRE
EQUESTRIAN

SALTO INDIVIDUAL
JUMPING INDIVIDUAL

1ª RONDA DE CLASIFICACIÓN
1ST QUALIFIER

ESCUELA DE EQUITACIÓN DEL EJÉRCITO
ARMY EQUESTRIAN SCHOOL

MAR TUE 
6 AUG 2019
11:00   

RESULTADOS
RESULTS
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Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse

Qualifier Penalties and Ranks Final Penalties and Ranks Jump off

Code No. 1st 2nd 3rd Total Final Round Pen Time

1 BRA 211 MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE   1.60 (11) 0 (=1)  4.00 (=9)  5.60 (=5) 0 (4)

2 ARG 203 LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE   2.72 (13)   4 (=9)  4.00 (=9) 10.72 (=11) 0 (2)

3 USA 250 MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS 0 (1) 0 (=1)  8.00(=16)  8.00 (=6)   4 (10) 0  42.47
4 CAN 213 WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD   1.38 (9)   8(=15)  4.00 (=9) 13.38 (=12)   4 (6)   4  44.18
5 USA 254 JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES  1.17 (6) 0 (=1)  8.00(=16)  9.17 (=8) 0 (3)   8  46.06
6 MEX 236 GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z   5.50 (20)   4 (=9) 0 (=1)  9.50 (=10) 0 (1) RT
7 BRA 210 VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE   1.06 (4) 0 (=1)  1.00 (=7)  2.06 (=1)   4 (9)

8 MEX 237 PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL   0.29 (2)   8(=15) 0 (=1)  8.29 (=7)   4 (5)

9 USA 253 DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER   1.32 (8)   8(=15) 0 (=1)  9.32 (=9)   4 (7)

10 COL 223 GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z   2.91 (14)   8(=15)  5.00(=14) 15.91 (=15)   5 (12)

11 DOM 228 FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL   5.72 (21)   9(=25)  9.00(=23) 23.72 (=23)   4 (11)

12 ARG 202 ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9  10.87 (33)  13(=29)  1.00 (=7) 24.87 (=24)   9 (17)

13 CAN 214 BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S   3.26 (15) 0 (=1) 0 (=1)  3.26 (=2)   8 (13)

14 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY   5.33 (18) 0 (=1) 0 (=1)  5.33 (=4)  12 (20)

15 CAN 212 DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27   1.57 (10)  16(=33)  4.00 (=9) 21.57 (=19)   8 (14)

16 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan A. MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE   7.90(=27)   4 (=9)  9.00(=23) 20.90 (=18)  12 (23)

17 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33  14.62 (37)  13(=29) 13.00(=32) 40.62 (=34)   8 (15)

18 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3 EL(=48)  16(=33)  8.00(=16) 67.24 (=42)   4 (8)

19 COL 222 DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE   9.99 (31)   8(=15) 13.00(=32) 30.99 (=27)   9 (18)

20 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE   9.78 (30)   8(=15)  8.00(=16) 25.78 (=25)  12 (22)

21 URU 246 GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET  15.98 (41)  16(=33) 12.00(=28) 43.98 (=36)  12 (19)

22 MEX 239 GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA   2.08 (12) 0 (=1) 12.00(=28) 14.08 (=13)   8 (16)

23 URU 249 LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN   9.25 (29)  16(=33) 13.00(=32) 38.25 (=32)  12 (21)

24 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier   7.90(=27)   4 (=9)  4.00 (=9) 15.90 (=14)  16 (24)

25 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO   7.76 (26)   8(=15) 24.00 (40) 39.76 (=33)  17 (25)

26 VEN 258 ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS   7.37 (25)   9(=25) 21.00(=37) 37.37 (=31)  17 (26)

27 VEN 256 KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO   5.73 (22)   4 (=9) 12.00(=28) 21.73 (=20)  19 (27)

28 DOM 226 BRUGAL GASSO Mª Gabriela DIABLO VII  11.07 (34)  12(=27) 10.00 (27) 33.07 (=29)  20 (28)

29 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ   7.21 (24)  16(=33) 20.00 (36) 43.21 (=35)  20 (29)

30 ARG 204 CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA  10.08 (32)  13(=29)  9.00(=23) 32.08 (=28)  22 (30)

31 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe DIMODO  20.51 (45)  31 (43) 31.00 (44) 82.51 (=43)  31 (31)

32 GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND  14.33 (36)  24 (42) 21.00(=37) 59.33 (=39) RT
33 BRA 207 LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA   1.26 (7)   4 (=9) 0 (=1)  5.26 (=3)

34 BRA 208 MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS   1.07 (5)   8(=15)  8.00(=16) 17.07 (=16)

35 MEX 240 O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING   4.60 (17) 0 (=1) 16.00 (35) 20.60 (=17)

36 USA 251 GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W   0.92 (3)  16(=33)  5.00(=14) 21.92 (=21)

37 VEN 255 KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON   3.56 (16)   8(=15) 12.00(=28) 23.56 (=22)

38 COL 225 CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR   6.48 (23)  12(=27)  8.00(=16) 26.48 (=26)

39 ARG 201 DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN   5.39 (19)  21 (40)  9.00(=23) 35.39 (=30)

40 VEN 257 ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT 11.10 (35)  13(=29) 28.00 (43) 52.10 (=37)

41 CAN 215 CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE EL(=48)   8(=15)  8.00(=16) 59.24 (=38)

42 URU 247 RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS  15.47 (39)  22 (41) 22.00 (39) 59.47 (=40)

43 URU 248 CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF  15.68 (40)  20 (39) 25.00 (41) 60.68 (=41)

44 DOM 227 DE LA TORRE Maria Jose ELEXO  23.24 (47)  35 (44) 26.00 (42) 84.24 (=44)

45 PER 243 DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS  21.24 (46) RT

46 CHI 217 CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ  15.26 (38) EL

47 CHI 221 IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE EL(=48) EL

48 ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z  16.58 (42) EL

49 GUA 234 PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan PabloZIPPO CG  19.13 (44) EL

50 GUA 231 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN  18.20 (43) EL

Legend:
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Pen Penalties RT Retired
WD Withdrawn = Equal sign indicates that two or more %ss share the same rank by total
# Indicates that points do not count for team total
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Rank
NOC Horse

Rider Horse

Qualifier Penalties and Ranks Final Penalties and Ranks Jump off

Code No. 1st 2nd 3rd Total Final Round Pen Time

1 BRA 211 MÓDOLO ZANOTELLI Marlon SIRENE de LA MOTTE   1.60 (11) 0 (=1)  4.00 (=9)  5.60 (=5) 0 (4)

2 ARG 203 LAROCCA Jose Maria FINN LENTE   2.72 (13)   4 (=9)  4.00 (=9) 10.72 (=11) 0 (2)

3 USA 250 MADDEN Elizabeth BREITLING LS 0 (1) 0 (=1)  8.00(=16)  8.00 (=6)   4 (10) 0  42.47
4 CAN 213 WALKER Nicole Marilyn FALCO VAN SPIEVELD   1.38 (9)   8(=15)  4.00 (=9) 13.38 (=12)   4 (6)   4  44.18
5 USA 254 JOBS Eve VENUE D'FEES D HAZALLES  1.17 (6) 0 (=1)  8.00(=16)  9.17 (=8) 0 (3)   8  46.06
6 MEX 236 GARZA PÉREZ Eugenio ARMANI SL Z   5.50 (20)   4 (=9) 0 (=1)  9.50 (=10) 0 (1) RT
7 BRA 210 VENISS Pedro QUABRI de L’ISLE   1.06 (4) 0 (=1)  1.00 (=7)  2.06 (=1)   4 (9)

8 MEX 237 PASQUEL QUINTANA Patricio BABEL   0.29 (2)   8(=15) 0 (=1)  8.29 (=7)   4 (5)

9 USA 253 DESLAURIERS Lucy HESTER   1.32 (8)   8(=15) 0 (=1)  9.32 (=9)   4 (7)

10 COL 223 GALLEGO Juan Manuel FEE DES SEQUOIAS Z   2.91 (14)   8(=15)  5.00(=14) 15.91 (=15)   5 (12)

11 DOM 228 FLORENTINO ROCA Hector CARNAVAL   5.72 (21)   9(=25)  9.00(=23) 23.72 (=23)   4 (11)

12 ARG 202 ALBARRACIN Matias CANNAVARO 9  10.87 (33)  13(=29)  1.00 (=7) 24.87 (=24)   9 (17)

13 CAN 214 BALLARD Erynn Leigh FELLINI S   3.26 (15) 0 (=1) 0 (=1)  3.26 (=2)   8 (13)

14 CHI 218 MONTESINOS Ignacio CORNETBOY   5.33 (18) 0 (=1) 0 (=1)  5.33 (=4)  12 (20)

15 CAN 212 DESLAURIERS Mario AMSTERDAM 27   1.57 (10)  16(=33)  4.00 (=9) 21.57 (=19)   8 (14)

16 GUA 235 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Juan A. MAGNOLIA MYSTIC ROSE   7.90(=27)   4 (=9)  9.00(=23) 20.90 (=18)  12 (23)

17 PAR 241 BARWIND Stieven QUINN 33  14.62 (37)  13(=29) 13.00(=32) 40.62 (=34)   8 (15)

18 PER 242 VALDEZ PRADO Alonso CHICHESTER 3 EL(=48)  16(=33)  8.00(=16) 67.24 (=42)   4 (8)

19 COL 222 DÍAZ KRAUS Rodrigo ALONZO D ETE   9.99 (31)   8(=15) 13.00(=32) 30.99 (=27)   9 (18)

20 ECU 229 VIVERO VITERI Diego Javier ZAMBIA MYSTIC ROSE   9.78 (30)   8(=15)  8.00(=16) 25.78 (=25)  12 (22)

21 URU 246 GUARINO DE OLIVEIRA Raul DANDY L V CHEVET  15.98 (41)  16(=33) 12.00(=28) 43.98 (=36)  12 (19)

22 MEX 239 GONZÁLEZ DELGADO Enrique CHACNA   2.08 (12) 0 (=1) 12.00(=28) 14.08 (=13)   8 (16)

23 URU 249 LUZARDO Juan Manuel STAN   9.25 (29)  16(=33) 13.00(=32) 38.25 (=32)  12 (21)

24 CHI 219 NAVEILLÁN Bernardo Daisy Grand Moustier   7.90(=27)   4 (=9)  4.00 (=9) 15.90 (=14)  16 (24)

25 BOL 206 BEDOYA AÑEZ Carlos Daniel QUATTRO   7.76 (26)   8(=15) 24.00 (40) 39.76 (=33)  17 (25)

26 VEN 258 ARROYO Gustavo G&C VIRKO MINOTAIS   7.37 (25)   9(=25) 21.00(=37) 37.37 (=31)  17 (26)

27 VEN 256 KAROLYI Alejandro LINCOURT GINO   5.73 (22)   4 (=9) 12.00(=28) 21.73 (=20)  19 (27)

28 DOM 226 BRUGAL GASSO Mª Gabriela DIABLO VII  11.07 (34)  12(=27) 10.00 (27) 33.07 (=29)  20 (28)

29 PUR 245 VAZQUEZ Freddie Neville DONTEZ   7.21 (24)  16(=33) 20.00 (36) 43.21 (=35)  20 (29)

30 ARG 204 CREMONA Carlos Estanisl QUICKSILVER VA  10.08 (32)  13(=29)  9.00(=23) 32.08 (=28)  22 (30)

31 PER 244 BEN LAMINE DIAZ Noe DIMODO  20.51 (45)  31 (43) 31.00 (44) 82.51 (=43)  31 (31)

32 GUA 233 SAENZ MOREL Juan Diego FERDINAND  14.33 (36)  24 (42) 21.00(=37) 59.33 (=39) RT
33 BRA 207 LAMBRE Rodrigo CHACCIAMA   1.26 (7)   4 (=9) 0 (=1)  5.26 (=3)

34 BRA 208 MENEZES Eduardo H5 CHAGANUS   1.07 (5)   8(=15)  8.00(=16) 17.07 (=16)

35 MEX 240 O'FARRIL TOSCANO Lorenza QUEENS DARLING   4.60 (17) 0 (=1) 16.00 (35) 20.60 (=17)

36 USA 251 GRANATO Alex CARLCHEN W   0.92 (3)  16(=33)  5.00(=14) 21.92 (=21)

37 VEN 255 KAROLYI Angel Guillermo APRIL MOON   3.56 (16)   8(=15) 12.00(=28) 23.56 (=22)

38 COL 225 CARDENAS Fernando QUINCY CAR   6.48 (23)  12(=27)  8.00(=16) 26.48 (=26)

39 ARG 201 DOPAZO Martin CALL AGAIN CEVIN   5.39 (19)  21 (40)  9.00(=23) 35.39 (=30)

40 VEN 257 ORTIZ Juan RISSOA DÁG BOIS MARGOT 11.10 (35)  13(=29) 28.00 (43) 52.10 (=37)

41 CAN 215 CARLSEN Lisa Ann PARETTE EL(=48)   8(=15)  8.00(=16) 59.24 (=38)

42 URU 247 RODRIGUEZ VANNI Martin LIBORIUS  15.47 (39)  22 (41) 22.00 (39) 59.47 (=40)

43 URU 248 CHIRICO FERREIRA Marcelo QH BALOUDARC LF  15.68 (40)  20 (39) 25.00 (41) 60.68 (=41)

44 DOM 227 DE LA TORRE Maria Jose ELEXO  23.24 (47)  35 (44) 26.00 (42) 84.24 (=44)

45 PER 243 DUPRAT BERTAZZI Julian CROCKY VAN OVERIS  21.24 (46) RT

46 CHI 217 CARRASCO Rodrigo ACAPULCO FZ  15.26 (38) EL

47 CHI 221 IMSCHENETZKY Nicolás VALENTINO MASSUERE EL(=48) EL

48 ECU 230 CHRISTIANSEN DELGAD Ivan OLIVIA Z  16.58 (42) EL

49 GUA 234 PIVARAL AYCINENA Juan PabloZIPPO CG  19.13 (44) EL

50 GUA 231 RODRIGUEZ SILVA Wylder D'ARTAGNAN  18.20 (43) EL
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